## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 3571.001US1

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party: 1. Name of conveying parties: Name: StorWatts, Inc. Dean Samara-Rubio, Elizabeth Samara-Rubio, Harold Ackler, Robert Moffat Street Address: 2416 Cherry Avenue Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? City: <u>San Jose</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>95125</u> Country: United States of America []Yes [X]No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: [X]No [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement[] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: July 25, 2012, July 25, 2012, July 24, 2012, July 23, 2012 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.

Serial No. 13/419,101, filed March 13, 2012

Additional numbers attached?	[	]Yes	[X]No
------------------------------	---	------	-------

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Matthew L. Prater

Address:

Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MN 55402--0938 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):S 40.00

[]Enclosed

[X]Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-0743

- 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743
- DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

700491782

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Matthew L. Prater/Reg. No. 61,891	,25	Ζ.	Prates	_/	August 20, 2012
Name of Person Signing			Signature		Date
			Total number of page	s includ	ing cover sheet: 19

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Patent and Trademark Office

B. Patent No.(s)

Sasha Reese POTSmodem3

Attorney Docket No. 3571.001US1

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dean Samara-Rubio, Elizabeth Samara-Rubio, Harold Ackler, Bob Moffat (hereinafter the "Undersigned") have made one or more inventions and other subject matter (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Invention") which are described in a patent application filed on March 13, 2012, which application was assigned US patent application serial number 13/419,101, and which is titled Compressed Air Energy Storage.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by the Undersigned, the Undersigned do hereby irrevocably and unconditionally:

CONVEY, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to StorWatts, Inc. (the "Assignee"), a corporation of the State of CA, having a place of business at 2416 Cherry Avenue, San Jose, CA 95125, the Undersigned's entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries and jurisdictions in and to:

the Invention which is disclosed in the above-identified application or applications;

such application or applications, and all divisional, continuing (including continuation-in-part), substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for a patent or patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States (including all provisional and non-provisional applications), and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions based in whole or in part on any of such Invention (including any application for a utility model or an innovation patent application);

all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries and jurisdictions based in whole or in part on any of such Invention;

including the right to claim priority to the above-identified patent application or applications in relation to subject matter based in whole or in part on the above-identified patent application or applications and any of the foregoing including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty;

and including the right to all causes of action, remedies, and other enforcement rights related to the above-identified application or applications, including without limitation the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation, or violation of any and all rights related to the aboveidentified patent application or applications and any of the foregoing, including the right to obtain and collect damages for past, present, or future infringement;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such Invention to the Assignee;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST that any attorney associated with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) Customer No. 21186 may (directly or through his/her designee) delete, insert, or alter any information related to the above-identified patent application or applications or any of the foregoing, after execution of this Assignment;

Assignment Assignors: Dean Samara-Rubio et al. Title: Compressed Air Energy Storage Page 2 of 6 Docket No: 3571.001US1

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or shall be made to others by the Undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Undersigned;

COVENANT, that when requested and without compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee, in order to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the Undersigned shall (1) execute all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing (including continuation-in-part), substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications for the Invention; (2) execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers for the Invention; (3) communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the Undersigned relating to the Invention and the history thereof; (4) cooperate with the Assignee in any interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, dispute, or litigation involving any of the applications or patents for the Invention; and (5) take such further actions as the Assignee shall reasonably consider necessary or desirable for vesting title to such Invention in the Assignee, or for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the Invention;

COVENANT, that should any provision of this agreement be held unenforceable by an authority of competent jurisdiction, such a ruling shall not affect the validity and enforceability of the remaining provisions. To the extent that any such provision is found to be unenforceable, the Undersigned, when requested and without compensation shall act in good faith to substitute for such provision a new provision with content and purpose as close as possible to the provision deemed unenforceable.

THIS AGREEMENT IS TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the Undersigned, and is to extend to the benefit of the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee.

AGREED as of the date of my signature below:

Assignment Assignors: Dean Samara-Rubio et al. Title: Compressed Air Energy Storage Page 3 of 6	Dooket No: 3571.001US1
Assignor: (Signature): Name: Dean Samara-Rubio	
City/State: San Jose, CA	
Date: 7.25.12	
STATE OF <u>CA</u> ) COUNTY OF Santa Classon	
On this ZSA day of <u>JUS</u> 2012	before me,
, personally appeared	who
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is	subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his author	rized capacity, and
that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which	1 the person acted,

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

- -

Docket No: 3571.001US1

Assignment Assignors: Dean Samara-Rubio et al. Title: Compressed Air Energy Storage Page 4 of 6

Assignor:

(Signature):

Name: Elizabeth Samara-Rubio

City/State: San Jose, CA

Date: 7.25.12

STATE OF	<u>CA</u>	)					
COUNTY OF	Santo	(Class)					
On	this	25th day	of	ブルター	2012	before	me,
		, persona	ally ap	peared		,	who

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Assignment Assignors: Dean Samara-Rubio et al. Fitle: Compressed Air Energy Storage Page 5 of 6	40050-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00			1115-2011-2012-2012-2012-2012-2012-2012-		Joeket No: 357	11.001118
Assignor:							
(Signature):	71-11.71.41.41.41.41.41.41.41.41.41.41.41.41.41	anton non decompanya (an an angla da ) (an ang	NOVER:				
Name: Harold Ackler							
City/State: Sunnyvale, C	A						
Date:							
STATE OF)							
COUNTY OF	)						
On this,	day	of	19 ชาวีปลี่เริ่มส์ มีสี่ 4 ตกับนักษณะ	00-400 6000 ( / + 00 6000 A 7000 A	, 2012	before	me,
	person	ally app	eared	-	11/25/25/25/26/2010/06/26/2010/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/		who
proved to me on the basis of satisfacto	ry evid	ence to	be the p	erson who	se name is s	ubscribed	to the
within instrument and acknowledged to	o me th	at he e	xecuted t	ne same in	his authori:	ed capacin	ty, and
that by his signature on the instrument i	the per	son, or	the entity	upon beha	alf of which 1	he person	acted
executed the instrument.							

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(SEAL)

-. -**.** 

		me, who
on whose name is same in his autho	s subscribed to rized capacity,	. and
	on whose name is same in his autho	, 2012 before , on whose name is subscribed to same in his authorized capacity, on behalf of which the person as

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

 constitution and constraints of the constraints of the constraints of the constraints of the constraints of the

Sasha Reese POTSmodem3

Attorney Docket No. 3571.001US1

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dean Samara-Rubio, Elizabeth Samara-Rubio, Harold Ackler, Bob Moffat (hereinafter the "Undersigned") have made one or more inventions and other subject matter (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Invention") which are described in a patent application filed on March 13, 2012, which application was assigned US patent application serial number 13/419,101, and which is titled Compressed Air Energy Storage.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by the Undersigned, the Undersigned do hereby irrevocably and unconditionally:

CONVEY, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to StorWatts, Inc. (the "Assignee"), a corporation of the State of CA, having a place of business at 2416 Cherry Avenue, San Jose, CA 95125, the Undersigned's entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries and jurisdictions in and to:

the Invention which is disclosed in the above-identified application or applications;

such application or applications, and all divisional, continuing (including continuation-in-part), substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for a patent or patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States (including all provisional and non-provisional applications), and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions based in whole or in part on any of such Invention (including any application for a utility model or an innovation patent application);

all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries and jurisdictions based in whole or in part on any of such Invention;

including the right to claim priority to the above-identified patent application or applications in relation to subject matter based in whole or in part on the above-identified patent application or applications and any of the foregoing including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty;

and including the right to all causes of action, remedies, and other enforcement rights related to the above-identified application or applications, including without limitation the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation, or violation of any and all rights related to the aboveidentified patent application or applications and any of the foregoing, including the right to obtain and collect damages for past, present, or future infringement;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such Invention to the Assignee;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST that any attorney associated with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) Customer No. 21186 may (directly or through his/her designee) delete, insert, or alter any information related to the above-identified patent application or applications or any of the foregoing, after execution of this Assignment;

Assignment Assignors: Dean Samara-Rubio et al. Title: Compressed Air Energy Storage Page 2 of 6 Docket No: 3571.001US1

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or shall be made to others by the Undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Undersigned;

COVENANT, that when requested and without compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee, in order to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the Undersigned shall (1) execute all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing (including continuation-in-part), substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications for the Invention; (2) execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers for the Invention; (3) communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the Undersigned relating to the Invention and the history thereof; (4) cooperate with the Assignee in any interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, dispute, or litigation involving any of the applications or patents for the Invention; and (5) take such further actions as the Assignee shall reasonably consider necessary or desirable for vesting title to such Invention in the Assignee, or for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the Invention;

COVENANT, that should any provision of this agreement be held unenforceable by an authority of competent jurisdiction, such a ruling shall not affect the validity and enforceability of the remaining provisions. To the extent that any such provision is found to be unenforceable, the Undersigned, when requested and without compensation shall act in good faith to substitute for such provision a new provision with content and purpose as close as possible to the provision deemed unenforceable.

THIS AGREEMENT IS TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the Undersigned, and is to extend to the benefit of the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee.

AGREED as of the date of my signature below:

Assignment Assignors: Dean Samara-Rubio et al. Title: Compressed Air Energy Storage Page 3 of 6		Døeket No: 3571	.001US1
Assignor:			
(Signature):			
Name: Dean Samara-Rubio			
City/State: San Jose, CA			
Date:			
STATE OF)			
COUNTY OF)			
On this, day o	of,	2012 before	me,
, personally	appeared	/	who
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence	e to be the person whose na	me is subscribed to	o the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that	he executed the same in his a	uthorized capacity	, and
that by his signature on the instrument the person	, or the entity upon behalf of	which the person a	cted,

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

-----

[SEAL]

Assignment Assignors: Dean Samara-Rubio et al. Title: Compressed Air Energy Storage Page 4 of 6						1	Docket No: 357	1.001US1
Assignor:								
(Signature):								
Name: Elizabeth Samara	-Rubio	-						
City/State: San Jose, CA								
Date:								
STATE OF)								
COUNTY OF	)							
On this,	day	of			,	2012	before	me,
,	persona	ally appe	ared					who
proved to me on the basis of satisfacto	ry evide	ence to l	pe t <b>h</b> e j	person v	whose r	name is s	ubscribed	to the
within instrument and acknowledged to	o me tha	at he exe	ecuted	the sam	e in his	authoriz	zed capacit	y, and
that by his signature on the instrument	the pers	on, or th	ne entit	y upon l	oehalf c	of which t	he person:	acted,

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

-----

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

ž

Assignment Assigners: Dean Samara-Rubio et al. Title: Compressed Air Energy Storage Page Sof 6

Docket No: 3571.001US1

Assignor:

(Signature)

Name: Harold Ackler

City/State: Sunnyvale, CA

Date:

STATE OF and clara COUNTY O On this Linda Vinas Vi ersonally appeared

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NAME AND A MARKED AND A DECEMBER AND A

TARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Feb. 9, 2013

aulett LINDA VINAS DUKETT STAN D COMM. # 1835714

**Notary Public** 

TARA

2012

before

me,

who

COUNTY OF	Assignment Assignors: Dean Samara-Rubio et al. Title: Compressed Air Energy Storage Page 6 of 6							Docket No: 35	71.00 NJS
Name: Bob Moffat         City/State: Los Altos, CA         Date:	Assignor:								
City/State: Los Altos, CA Date:	(Signature):		- Constant of the Constant of the Constant	economica es					
Date:	Name: Bob Moffat								
STATE OF	City/State: Los Altos, CA								
STATE OF									
COUNTY OF	Date:								
On this, day of, 2012 before me , personally appeared, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted	STATE OF)								
personally appeared, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted	COUNTY OF	)							
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted	On this	day	of	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	1/1000784488844444411/12444884		2012	before	me,
within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted.	······································	person	ally app	eared_					who
that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted	proved to me on the basis of satisfacto	ry evid	ence to	be the	persor	) whose	name is s	ubscribed	to the
	within instrument and acknowledged to	me th	at he e	xecuted	I the sa	me in h	is authori:	ed capacit	y, and
executed the instrument.	that by his signature on the instrument t	he per	son, or	the enti	ity upoi	n behalf	of which I	he person	acted,
	executed the instrument.								

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

. n-

Sasha Reese POTSmodem3

Altoniey Docket No. 3571,0011,051

Robert Moffat RAW12 WHEREAS, Dean Samara-Rubio, Elizabeth Samara-Rubio, Marold Ackler, Bob Moffat (hereinafter SHAW12 ndersigned") have made one or more inventions and other subject meeter " the "Undersigned") have made one or more inventions and other subject matter (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Invention") which are described in a patent application filed on March 13, 2012, which application was assigned US patent application serial number 13/419,101, and which is titled Compressed Air Energy Storage.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by the Undersigned, the Undersigned do hereby irrevocably and unconditionally:

CONVEY, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to StorWatts, Inc. (the "Assignee"), a corporation of the State of CA, having a place of business at 2416 Cherry Avenue, San Jose, CA 95125, the Undersigned's entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries and jurisdictions in and to;

the Invention which is disclosed in the above-identified application or applications;

such application or applications, and all divisional, continuing (including continuation-in-part), substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for a patent or patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States (including all provisional and non-provisional applications), and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions based in whole or in part on any of such Invention (including any application for a utility model or an innovation patent application);

all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries and jurisdictions based in whole or in part on any of such invention;

including the right to claim priority to the above-identified patent application or applications in relation to subject matter based in whole or in part on the above-identified patent application or applications and any of the foregoing including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty;

and including the right to all causes of action, remedies, and other enforcement rights related to the above-identified application or applications, including without limitation the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation, or violation of any and all rights related to the aboveidentified patent application or applications and any of the foregoing, including the right to obtain and collect damages for past, present, or future infringement;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such invention to the Assignee;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST that any attorney associated with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) Customer No. 21186 may (directly or through his/her designee) delete, insert, or alter any information related to the above-identified patent application or applications or any of the foregoing, after execution of this Assignment;

RMM 7/23/2012

PATENT REEL: 028824 FRAME: 0524 Assignment Assignors: Dean Samara-Rubio et al. Title: Compressed Air Energy Storage Page 2 of 6 Docket No: 3571,007US1

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or shall be made to others by the Undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Undersigned;

COVENANT, that when requested and without compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee, in order to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the Undersigned shall (1) execute all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing (including continuation-in-part), substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications for the Invention; (2) execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers for the Invention; (3) communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the Undersigned relating to the Invention and the history thereof; (4) cooperate with the Assignee in any interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, dispute, or litigation involving any of the applications or patents for the Invention; and (5) take such further actions as the Assignee shall reasonably consider necessary or desirable for vesting title to such Invention in the Assignee, or for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the Invention;

COVENANT, that should any provision of this agreement be held unenforceable by an authority of competent jurisdiction, such a ruling shall not affect the validity and enforceability of the remaining provisions. To the extent that any such provision is found to be unenforceable, the Undersigned, when requested and without compensation shall act in good faith to substitute for such provision a new provision with content and purpose as close as possible to the provision deemed unenforceable.

THIS AGREEMENT IS TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the Undersigned, and is to extend to the benefit of the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee.

AGREED as of the date of my signature below:

Kopping Mappit Aug 23, 2012

Assignment Assignors: Dean Samara-Rubio et al. Title: Compressed Air Energy Storage Page 3 of 6		Ľ	Docket No: 3571.	001US1
Assignor:				
(Signature):				
Name: <b>Dean Samara-Rubio</b>				
City/State: San Jose, CA				
Date:				
STATE OF)				
JIAL 0,,				
COUNTY OF)				
On this, da	y of	, 2012	before	me,
, pers	onally appeared			who
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ev	vidence to be the person	whose name is s	ubscribed to	o the
within instrument and acknowledged to me	that he executed the same	me in his authoriz	ed capacity	, and
that by his signature on the instrument the p	erson, or the entity upor	h behalf of which t	he person a	cted,
executed the instrument.				

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

-----

[SEAL]

Assignment Assignors: Dean Samara-Rubio et al. Title: Compressed Air Energy Storage Page 4 of 6	Doeket No: 3571.001US1
Assignor:	
(Signature):	
Name: Elizabeth Samara-Rubio	
City/State: San Jose, CA	
Date:	
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)	
On this, day of, 201	12 before me,
, personally appeared	, who
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name	
within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his auth	orized capacity, and
that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of whi	ich the person acted,
executed the instrument.	

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Assignment Assignors: Dean Samara-Rubio et al. Title: Compressed Air Energy Storage Page 5 of 6	Doeket No: 3571.	001US1
Assignor:		
(Signature):		
Name: Harold Ackler		
City/State: Sunnyvale, CA		
Date:		
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF)		
On this, day of, 2		me,
, personally appeared		who
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his au		
_		
that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of w	vinch the person a	steu,

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

----

-----

[SEAL]

Assignment Assignment Title: Compressed Air Guergy Storage Page 6 of 6	Docket (10: 3571,0010)3
Assignor:	
(Signature): Robert Moffat Name: Bob Moffat Robert Moffat RW42012 City/State: Los Altos, CA	
Date: July 23, 20 n	
STATE OF _babo	
COUNTY OF Blame,	
On this $23^{\mu\nu}$ day of $3^{\mu\nu}$ 2012 Cave $4^{\mu\nu}$ BADED personally appeared Robert J. Miff proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his author that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of whice executed the instrument.	fa, who is subscribed to the orized capacity, and

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

**RECORDED: 08/21/2012** 

Caroly Dand {9£AC] CAROLYN BAIRD NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF IDAHO **Notary Public**